PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6023279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER GARRETT	03/19/2020
ELIE CHEMTOB	03/19/2020
AKINYEMI FAPOHUNDA	03/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEM ACCESSORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	32 BRUNSWICK AVENUE	
City:	EDISON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29728506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463802463

Email: lwigder@goldbergcohen.com

Correspondent Name: LIMOR WIGDER

Address Line 1: 1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 3RD FL.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEM.051.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIMOR WIGDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Limor Wigder/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Design 2 signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Design 2 signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505976571 REEL: 052172 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Jennifer Garrett 139 Maple Avenue #105 Rahway, NJ 07065

and

Elie Chemtob 54 Georgetown Road Eatontown, NJ 07724

and

Akinyemi Fapohunda 216 Rockaway Avenue Brooklyn NY, 11233

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Jem Accessories, Inc 32 Brunswick Avenue Edison, New Jersey 08817

A corporation of New Jersey, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to Assignors' inventions found in U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial No. 29/728,506 filed March 19, 2020 titled Cable Connector Having Illuminating Diagonal Lens, and in and to all those foreign and/or domestic patent applications filed for Assignors' inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the above application(s) and/or patent(s) (whether or not they claim priority to the above application(s) and patent(s)), including, but not limited to, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue, re-examination, PCT, regional phase, or national phase application, and all patents issued or to be issued from any of the above patent applications, including all rights to sue and recover for any and all infringements of rights in the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, including any infringements which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and said patents, and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will

PATENT REEL: 052172 FRAME: 0222 testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any of said applications, patents, or equivalents thereof or pursue any proceedings or take any actions which may be necessary or desirable to obtain rights to, maintain or enforce said inventions, applications, patents or equivalents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date set forth below:

Date: 3/19/2020

Signature of Jennifer Garrett

Date: 3/19/2020_

Signature of Elie Chemtob

Date: 3-19-2020

Akinge mi Fapohunda
Signature of Akinyemi Fapohunda

PATENT REEL: 052172 FRAME: 0223